
BYU Women’s Basketball
2001-02 Season

Game by Game Team Stats
Opponent Date       Score   W/L   FG-FGA    Pct  3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct   Off  Def   Tot   Avg   PF    A   TO  Blk  Stl   Pts Avg
at Boise State  11-16-01 85-72 W 31-57 .544 5-10 .500 20-27 .741 9 24 33 33.0 21 15 13 0 6 87 87.0 
at University of Texas  11-20-01   74-90 L 25-53 .472 12-23 .522 12-17 .706 7 24 31 32.0 25 15 20 4 5 74 80.5
WASHINGTON STATE 11-24-01 94-67 W 36-62 .581 13-19 .684 9-13 .692 12 18 30 31.3 18 30 16 5 10 94 85.0
at UCLA                11-27-01 62-73 L 23-58 .397 9-29 .310 7-11 .636 11 28 39 33.2 31 14 24 4 3 62 79.2
at USC                 11-29-01 75-73 W (ot) 24-62 .387 6-10 .600  21-26 .808  11 20 31 32.8 30 7 14 2 9 75 78.4
at Weber State 12-01-01 70-49 W 28-51 .549 5-13 .385 9-9 1.000 5 24 29 32.2 21 10 17 4 14 70 77.0
at Southern Methodist  12-08-01 83-92 L 30-67  .448 11-31 .355 12-16 .750 20 23 43 33.7 30 16 16 2 10 83 77.9
OREGON 12-12-01 74-58 W  25-58  .431  11-25   .440   13-20   .650 14   25    39  34.4   18   16   10  1    6    74   77.4
vs Arkansas Pine-Bluff  12-14-01   90-50  W    31-63    .492   20-36   .556    8-12   .667 13 20    33  34.2   14   27   14 4    8 90   78.8
at University of Denv 12-15-01 81-67    W 30-55 .545 6-14 .429  15-19 .789  10  28 38 34.6 22 23  14 4    7  81   79.0
at TCU 12-22-01 74-71   W 29-62  .468 9-22 .409  7-11 .636 14 24  38 34.9 19 19 15 1 12 74 78.5
SOUTHERN UTAH 12-29-01 78-68 W 29-61 .475 8-17 .471 12-20 .600 13 28 41 35.4 22  18 11 7    9  78 78.5
ARKANSAS 01-02-02 57-85  L  20-59   .339  4-14 .286  13-20 .650  16  14 30 35.0 17 13 16 1   10  57   76.8
COLORADO STATE 01-10-02 64-81 L  25-60  .417   5-16   .313    9-12   .750 11   15    26  34.4   22   18   10 4 7 64   75.9
WYOMING    01-12-02 81-65 W  29-56 .518  10-17 .588  13-19  .684 7 34    41  34.8   21   21   20 4 5 81   76.3
at New Mexico   01-17-02 52-58 L  18-55 .327  6-23  .261  10-14  .714 13 25    38  35.0   22    7   17    3 4    52 74.8
at Air Force 01-19-02 81-52 W    24-45 .533 15-26 .577 18-19 .947 7 23 30 34.7 23 19 24 4 11 81 75.1
at Utah 01-26-01 77-65 W 26-53 .491 10-20 .500 15-21 .714 9 23 32 34.6 25 18 11 4 4 77 75.2
SAN DIEGO ST 01-31-02 67-41 W  21-58 .362 3-13 .231 22-31 .710 19 34 53 35.5 17 14 17 2 7 67 74.8
UNLV  02-02-02 72-61 W 24-54 .444 10-25 .400 14-17 .824 4 29 33 35.4 15 17 13 2 8 72 74.7
at Wyoming  02-07-02 75-58 W 32-60 .533 4-16 .250 7-8 .875 8 19 27 35.0 18 12 11 2 12 75 74.7
at Colorado State 02-09-02 65-75 L 27-67 .403 5-21 .238 6-11 .545 11 22 33 34.9 27 10 11 4 8 65 74.2
AIR FORCE 02-14-02 68-55 W 19-48 .396 8-24 .333 22-30 .733 14 19 33 34.8 20 21 18 4 11  68  74.0
NEW MEXICO 02-16-02 64-71 L 23-71  .324  7-22 .318 11-14 .786 10 27 37 34.9 17 14 6 0 6 64 73.5
UTAH 02-23-02 62-53 W 21-55 .382 3-13 .231 17-20 .850 12 27 39 35.1 20 16 16 3 7  62 73.1
at UNLV 02-28-02 64-48 W 25-50 .500 5-15 .333 9-10 .900 7 25 32 35.0 23 15 17 0 12 64 72.7
at San Diego State 03-02-02 72-56 W 25-58 .431 10-23 .435 12-14 .857 15 24 39 35.1 17 17 15 6 5 72 72.7
vs Wyoming 03-06-02 82-69 W 28-54 .519  12-25 .480 14-18 .778 7 28 35 35.1 17 23 15 2 3 82 73.0
vs New Mexico 03-08-02 71-58 W 23-54 .426 5-16 .313 20-24 .833 10 29 39 35.2 18 8 11 2  4 71 73.0
vs UNLV 03-09-02 61-46 W 22-55 .400 4-11 .364 13-18 .722 8 26 34 35.2 17 9 11 3 7  61 72.6
vs Florida 03-16-02  90-52 W 32-63 .508 10-20 .500 16-22 .727 14 35 49 35.6 13 22 6  4 4 90 73.1
at Iowa State 03-18-02 75-69 W 29-61 .475 8-22 .364 9-10 .900 6 24 30 35.5 18 21 10 1 11 75 73.2
vs Tennessee 03-23-02 57-68 L 21-65 .323 5-27 .185 10-12 .833 14 31 45 35.8 22 14 14 6 4 57 72.7

Games played: 33                                            

Rebounds/game: 35.8

Points/game: 72.7                                           

Assists/game: 16.3

FG Pct: 44.8 

Turnovers/game: 14.3

3FG Pct: 40.1   

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1

FT Pct: 75.2 

Steals/game: 7.5

Blocks/game: 3.0



BYU Women’s Basketball
2001-02 Season

Game by Game Individual Leaders

Opponent Date       Score W/L POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS           STEALS            BLOCKED SHOTS

at Boise State 11-16-01   85-72 W 26-THORN 8-THORN 7-JENSEN 3-THORN  None

at University of Texas 11-20-01   74-90 L 26-THORN 6-JENSEN 5-JENSEN 2-JENSEN   2-OSGUTHORPE

WASHINGTON STATE 11-24-01   94-67 W 21-THORN 5-OSGUTHORPE 8-JENSEN 5-THORN     2-OSGUTHORPE

at UCLA 11-27-01   62-73 L 13-THORN 13-LEITNER 6-JENSEN 2-JENSEN   2-LEITNER

at USC 11-29-01   75-73 W(ot) 15-THORN 10-LEITNER 4-LEITNER 4-THORN   1-LEITNER

at Weber State             12-01-01  70-49 W 22-THORN 6-LEITNER  3-LEITNER 4-LEITNER  1-OSGUTHORPE

at Southern Methodist 12-08-01 83-92 L 17-THORN 10-LEITNER 6-JENSEN 3-THORN     1-CHEESMAN, D

OREGON 12-12-01 74-58 W 16-LEITNER 12-LEITNER 6-JENSEN 2-THORN     1-PEARSON

vs Arkansas Pine Bluff 12-14-01 90-50 W 29-THORN     6-LEITNER 6-TAYLOR 3-THORN     2-THORN

at University of Denver 12-15-01 81-67 W 19-THORN     9-LEITNER  6-THORN, Erin 3-JENSEN   1-HANSEN

at TCU 12-22-01 74-71 W 18-LEITNER  12-LEITNER 8-JENSEN 5-OSGUTHORPE   1-THORN

SOUTHERN UTAH 12-29-01 78-68 W 19-THORN     9-LEITNER 5-JENSEN 3-THORN    2-ROSE

ARKANSAS 01-02-02 57-85 L 15-PEARSON 4-THORN 4-JENSEN   2-PEARSON  1-PEARSON

COLORADO ST RAMS 01-10-02 64-81 L 20-JENSEN 5-CHEESMAN, D 9-THORN 4-THORN     2-CHEESMAN, D

WYOMING 01-12-02 81-65 W 23-THORN 12-LEITNER 6-JENSEN 2-THORN     2-HANSEN

at New Mexico 01-17-02 52-58 L 15-LEITNER 9-PEARSON 3-OSGUTHORPE 3-JENSEN   1-PEARSON

at Air Force 01-19-02 81-52 W 23-THORN 6-ROSE 5-JENSEN 3-ROSE   2-ROSE

at Utah 01-26-01 77-65 W 28-PEARSON 9-LEITNER 6-OSGUTHORPE 2-LEITNER   3-LEITNER

SAN DIEGO ST 01-31-02 67-41 W 11-LEITNER 12-LEITNER 5-THORN     2-ROSE   1-OSGUTHORPE

UNLV  02-02-02 72-61 W 26-THORN 8-LEITNER 5-THORN    2-LEITNER   1-PEARSON

at Wyoming 02-07-02 75-58 W 15-LEITNER 7-LEITNER 3-THORN     4-THORN     2-THORN

at Colorado State   02-09-02 65-75 L 17-THORN 10-LEITNER 4-JENSEN   4-THORN     2-LEITNER

AIR FORCE 02-14-02 68-55 W 21-THORN 7-LEITNER 8-JENSEN   3-JENSEN  2-HANSEN

NEW MEXICO  02-16-02 64-71 L 16-CHEESMAN,D 12-CHEESMAN, D 5-THORN    4-LEITNER  None

UTAH 02-23-02 62-53 W 18-LEITNER 12-LEITNER 4-LEITNER   2-CHEESMAN, D   1-OSGUTHORPE

at UNLV 02-28-02 64-48 W 18-LEITNER 12-LEITNER 4-THORN    3-JENSEN  None

vs Florida 03-16-02 90-52 W 28-THORN 17-LEITNER 4-THORN 3-THORN 1-OSGUTHORPE

at Iowa State 03-18-02 75-69 W 17-LEITNER 9-LEITNER 7-JENSEN 5-OSGUTHORPE 1-JENSEN

vs Tennessee 03-23-02 57-68 L 23-PEARSON 11-LEITNER 5-THORN 1-JENSEN 4-HANSEN



BYU Women’s Basketball
2001-02 Season

       All Games Individual Stats 
SUMMARY GP-GS  Min/G FG% 3PT% FT% R/G A/G  STL  BLK  PTS/G
THORN, Erin  33-33 33.5 .438 .409 .835 4.0 3.5 60 8 17.3
LEITNER, Jennifer  30-29 30.3 .498 .346 .802 8.7 2.2 36 25 11.9
PEARSON, Melanie  33-0 20.8 .492 .418 .767 3.6 1.4 22 10 11.2
JENSEN, Stacy  33-33 33.2 .390 .398 .855 2.9 4.4 46 1 9.6 
CHEESMAN, D. 33-19 21.6 .468 .200 .793 4.4 0.5 20 13 8.6
OSGUTHORPE, L.  33-33 26.0 .455 .432 .667 3.3 2.5 25 10 5.2
CHEESMAN, H. 16-0 8.4 .538 .556 .600 1.1 0.6 1 2 3.9
ROSE, Chanell  33-17 12.8 .391 .500 .588 2.3 0.7 23 7 2.8
HANSEN, Lisa  33-1 8.7 .417 .000 .579 2.3 0.3 6 23 2.5
LARSON, Brittany  27-0 6.5 .417 .200 .724 0.9 0.4 5 0 1.6
TAYLOR, Kali  28-0 5.6 .333 .364 .583 0.4 0.4 2 0 1.2
LEWIS, Amy  18-0 3.4 .250 .200 .667 0.5 0.2 2 0 0.8
CASPER, Aspen  11-0 1.6 .000 .000 .667 0.1 0.3 1 0 0.2
BROWN, MELISSA 1-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Total  33 - .448 .401 .752 35.8 16.3 249 99 72.7
Opponents  33 - .387 .327 .722 35.9 12.5 209 68 64.1

SCORING FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS  PTS/G
THORN, Erin 199-454 .438 108-264 .409 66-79 .835 572 17.3
LEITNER, Jennifer 130-261 .498 28-81 .346 69-86 .802 357 11.9
PEARSON, Melanie 130-264 .492 41-98 .418 69-90 .767 370 11.2
JENSEN, Stacy 106-272 .390 47-118 .398 59-69 .855 318 9.6
CHEESMAN, D. 118-252 .468 1-5 .200 46-58 .793 283 8.6
OSGUTHORPE, L. 61-134 .455 16-37 .432 32-48 .667 170 5.2
CHEESMAN, H. 21-39 .538 15-27 .556 6-10 .600 63 3.9
ROSE, Chanell 36-92 .391 1-2 .500 20-34 .588 93 2.8
HANSEN, Lisa 30-72 .417 0-0 .000 22-38 .579 82 2.5
LARSON, Brittany 10-24 .417 1-5 .200 21-29 .724 42 1.6
TAYLOR, Kali 11-33 .333 4-11 .364 7-12 .583 33 1.2
LEWIS, Amy 3-12 .250 2-10 .200 6-9 .667 14 0.8
CASPER, Aspen 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 2 0.2
BROWN, MELISSA 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Total 855-1,910 .448 264-658 .401 425-565 .752 2,399 72.7
Opponents 697-1,800 .387 145-444 .327 577-799 .722 2,116 64.1

TOTALS O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO Hi Pts
THORN, Erin 13 119 132 60 0 114 80 1.4 29
LEITNER, Jennifer 82 179 261 77 1 67 50 1.3 18
PEARSON, Melanie 45 74 119 91 5 46 55 0.8 28
JENSEN, Stacy 13 82 95 76 2 145 82 1.8 20
CHEESMAN, D. 51 94 145 102 5 16 47 0.3 16
OSGUTHORPE, L. 36 74 110 76 3 82 47 1.7 17
CHEESMAN, H. 6 12 18 10 0 9 6 1.5 22
ROSE, Chanell 30 46 76 64 1 22 29 0.8 9
HANSEN, Lisa 27 50 77 73 3 9 27 0.3 10
LARSON, Brittany 10 14 24 33 1 11 26 0.4 8
TAYLOR, Kali 2 8 10 12 0 11 5 2.2 11
LEWIS, Amy 2 7 9 5 0 4 11 0.4 3
CASPER, Aspen 0 1 1 0 0 3 3 1.0 2
BROWN, MELISSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Total 361 819 1,180 680 21 539 473 1.1 94
Opponents 409 777 1,186 544 - 412 548 0.8 92



BYU Women’s Basketball
2001-02 Season

Conference Games Individual Stats
SUMMARY GP-GS  Min/G FG% 3PT% FT% R/G A/G  STL  BLK  PTS/G
THORN, Erin 14-14 32.1 .409 .362 .867 3.4 3.6 22 4 15.4
LEITNER, Jennifer 13-13 29.7 .488 .297 .727 8.2 1.7 18 11 11.8
PEARSON, M. 14-0 21.2 .461 .455 .784 4.0 1.4 9 5 11.9
JENSEN, Stacy 14-14 32.7 .383 .375 .862 2.8 4.0 21 0 9.6
CHEESMAN, D. 14-11 22.0 .521 .000 .826 5.0 0.4 12 6 8.5
OSGUTHORPE, L. 14-14 27.4 .321 .235 .867 2.6 2.6 4 3 3.6
CHEESMAN, H. 4-0 11.8 .733 .900 .000 1.0 0.5 1 1 7.8
ROSE, Chanell 14-4 12.1 .300 .000 .667 2.3 0.9 12 2 2.1
HANSEN, Lisa 14-0 9.7 .387 .000 .500 2.1 0.2 3 10 2.4
LARSON, Brittany 10-0 6.5 .200 .000 .875 0.9 0.4 3 0 1.6
TAYLOR, Kali 11-0 5.7 .250 .000 .500 0.3 0.3 0 0 0.7
LEWIS, Amy 8-0 3.3 .400 .250 .500 0.6 0.3 2 0 0.8
CASPER, Aspen 5-0 2.4 .000 .000 .000 0.2 0.2 0 0 0.0
BROWN, MELISSA 1-0 0.0 .000 .000 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Total  14 - .429 .369 .771  35.2  15.6  107 42 68.9
Opponents 14 - .372 .305 .734  36.0  11.1 84 26 59.9

SCORING FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA  3PT% FT-FTA FT% PTS  PTS/G
THORN, Erin 76-186 .409 38-105  .362 26-30 .867 216 15.4
LEITNER, Jennifer 59-121 .488 11-37 .297 24-33 .727 153 11.8
PEARSON, M. 53-115 .461 20-44 .455 40-51 .784 166 11.9
JENSEN, Stacy 46-120 .383 18-48 .375 25-29 .862 135 9.6
CHEESMAN, D. 50-96 .521 0-3 .000 19-23 .826 119 8.5
OSGUTHORPE, L. 17-53 .321 4-17 .235 13-15 .867 51 3.6
CHEESMAN, H. 11-15 .733 9-10 .900 0-0 .000 31 7.8
ROSE, Chanell 9-30 .300 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 30 2.1
HANSEN, Lisa 12-31 .387 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 33 2.4
LARSON, Brittany 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 14-16 .875 16 1.6
TAYLOR, Kali 3-12 .250 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 8 0.7
LEWIS, Amy 2-5 .400 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 6 0.8
CASPER, Aspen 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0.0
BROWN, MELISSA 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0.0
Total 339-790 .429 101-274  .369 185-240 .771 964 68.9
Opponents 270-726 .372 51-167  .305 248-338 .734 839 59.9

TOTALS O-REB  D-REB  TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO  Hi Pts
THORN, Erin 6 42 48 29 0 51 44 1.2 26
LEITNER, Jennifer 33 74 107 29 0 22 21 1.0 18
PEARSON, M. 22 34 56 41 1 20 31 0.6 28
JENSEN, Stacy 4 35 39 36 2 56 29 1.9 20
CHEESMAN, D. 24 46 70 43 2 6 20 0.3 16
OSGUTHORPE, L. 13 24 37 27 0 37 14 2.6 7
CHEESMAN, H. 2 2 4 3 0 2 1 2.0 22
ROSE, Chanell 11 21 32 27 0 12 10 1.2 9
HANSEN, Lisa 10 20 30 33 2 3 14 0.2 9
LARSON, Brittany 3 6 9 13 0 4 9 0.4 6
TAYLOR, Kali 1 2 3 5 0 3 2 1.5 2
LEWIS, Amy 1 4 5 1 0 2 9 0.2 3
CASPER, Aspen 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1.0 0
BROWN, MELISSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0
Total 147 346 493 287 7 219 206 1.1 81
Opponents 166 338 504 229 2 156 244 0.6 81



BYU Women’s Basketball
2001-02 Season

Team Stats/Game by Game Results 

TEAM STATISTICS BYU OPP DATE OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
   SCORING 2399 2116 11-16-01 at Boise State W 85-72 951
     Points per game 72.7 64.1 11-20-01 at University of Texas L 74-90 4,384
     Scoring margin +8.6 - 11-24-01 WASHINGTON STATE W 94-67 532
   FIELD GOALS-ATT 855-1,910 697-1,800 11-27-01 at UCLA L 62-73 720
     Field goal pct .448 .387 11-29-01 at USC W (ot) 75-73 429
   3 POINT FG-ATT 264-658 145-444 12-01-01 at Weber State W 70-49 556
     3-point FG pct .401 .327 12-08-01 at Southern Methodist L  83-92 556
     3-pt FG made per game 8.0 4.4 12-12-01 OREGON W 74-58 467
   FREE THROWS-ATT 425-565 577-799 12-14-01 vs Arkansas Pine Bluff W 90-50 305
     Free throw pct .752 .722 12-15-01 at University of Denver W 81-67 598
   REBOUNDS 1180 1186 12-22-01 at TCU W 74-71 1,506
     Rebounds per game 35.8 35.9 12-29-01 SOUTHERN UTAH W 78-68 1,137
     Rebounding margin -0.2 - 01-02-02 ARKANSAS L 57-85 376
   ASSISTS 539 412 01-10-02 COLORADO ST L 64-81 453
     Assists per game 16.3 12.5 01-12-02 WYOMING W 81-65 450
   TURNOVERS 473 548 01-17-02 at New Mexico L 52-58 7,735
     Turnovers per game 14.3 16.6 01-19-02 at Air Force W 81-52 244
     Turnover margin +2.3 - 01-26-01 at Utah W 77-65 3,556
     Assist/turnover ratio 1.1 0.8 01-31-02 SAN DIEGO ST W 67-41 1,403
   STEALS 249 209 02-02-02 UNLV  W 72-61 798
     Steals per game 7.5 6.3 02-0702 at Wyoming W 75-58 866
   BLOCKS 99 68 02-09-02 at Colorado State L  65-75 2,422
     Blocks per game 3.0 2.1 02-14-02 AIR FORCE W 68-55 360
   WINNING STREAK 0 - 02-16-02 NEW MEXICO L 64-71 619
     Home win streak 1 - 02-23-02 UTAH  W 62-53 981
   ATTENDANCE 7,576 68,142 02-28-02 at UNLV W 64-48 2,155
     Home games-Avg/Game 11-689 16-2,183 03-02-02 at San Diego State W 72-56 634
     Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-5,535 03-06-02 vs Wyoming W 82-69 2,486
                                                                  03-08-02 vs New Mexico W 71-58 4,535
   SCORE BY PERIODS: 1st 2nd OT Total  03-09-02 vs UNLV W 61-46 14,347
      03-16-02 vs Florida W 90-52 5,230
   Brigham Young 1,102 1,287 8 2,397  03-18-02 at Iowa State W 75-69 7,621
   Opponents 1,003 1,107 6 2,116  03-23-02 vs Tennessee L 57-68 6,306


